

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).11083/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2021 in CRLA No. 1019/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

C. NIMITH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.and IA No.160510/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.160512/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )

Date : 25-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned.

Be listed after four weeks, as prayed.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)  
(SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT)

(RANJANA SHAILY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)