

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 4678/2024

C. NIMITH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL HEARING] FOR ADMISSION and I.R.and IA No.160510/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.160512/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, IA No. 160510/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 201532/2024 - GRANT OF BAIL, IA No. 160512/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 4679/2024 (II-B)

(IA No.43498/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43490/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.43493/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 19-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Ms. Yashmita Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Hima Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. Sajal Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (K. Vinod Chandran, J.) is not a member.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER