

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**Criminal Appeal No(s). 4678/2024****C. NIMITH****Appellant(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF KERALA****Respondent(s)****FOR ADMISSION and I.R.and IA No.160510/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.160512/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES****IA No. 160510/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 201532/2024 - GRANT OF BAIL****IA No. 160512/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES****WITH****CrI.A. No. 4679/2024 (II-D)****IA No.43498/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.43490/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.43493/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES****Date : 01-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR****For Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Mr. Raunak Arora, Adv.
Ms. Yashmita Pandey, Adv.****Mr. Raghenth Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR
Mr. Sajal Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Priyamvada Singh Solanki, Adv.****For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.L., Adv.**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 201532/2024

It is reported that the civil appeal(s) are at the stage of final hearing and the original records received from the courts below have already been provided to the learned counsel for the parties. Hence, there is no occasion to grant bail to the appellant(s) at this stage.

List the appeal(s) for final disposal on 03.09.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR